Dabid Unibersity

Theology Department

Bachelor Degree Admission Application
Course Detalls

Degree Overview

Flexible course completion:

1. Choice of international curriculum planning, divided into courses taught in Taiwan or
in our affiliated overseas institutions in full or part. All classes can be completed in
Taiwan with a quick 2 year 8 month completion.

2. Note:(No winter and summer vacation)

Entry Qualifications

1. Senior High School completion or higher
2. Proof of work experience, used for evaluation and approval by the school authorities for

entry qualification.

School Hours That Meet Your Time Schedule

In accordance with regulations governing classroom attendance, classes can be
planned and scheduled on weekends and National Holidays as not to interfere with

student regular working hours.

Further Education application requirements and procedures:

Completion of application form
Presentation of documents of previous educational achievement (transcripts)

After completion of formal school registration, student identity card will be issued
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Class attendance: (A.) Classes Taught in Taiwan (B.) Long-Distance Learning (C.)

Overseas Learning (dependent on course and or curriculum content available)



Future prospects:

BACHELOR IN THEOLOGY

Semester
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Code
BTD05001
BTD05002
BTD05003
BTD05004
BTD05005
BTD05006
BTD05007
BTD05008
BTD05009
BTD05010

PART 1
Course
Theological Studies 1
Biblical Studies I
Liberal Arts I
Philosophy I
Study of religions 1
Biblical Studies 11
Theological Studies 11
Liberal Arts II
Philosophy 11
Study of religions I1
Total credits to be completed:

Type *
Basic
Basic
Basic
Basic
Basic
Basic
Basic
Basic
Basic
Basic

Credits
S
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Code
BTD05011
BTD05012
BTD05013
BTD05014
BTD05015
BTD05016
BTD05017
BTD05018
BTD05019
BTD05020

PART 2
Course
Theological Studies II1
Liberal Arts III
Study of religions 111
Biblical Studies III
Philosophy II1
Art History 1
Topics in Christian Ethics
Judaism and Hellenism
Art History 11
Biblical Studies IV
Total credits to be completed:
PART 3

Type *
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core

Credits
3
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Code
BTD05021
BTD05022
BTD05023
BTD05024
BTD05025
BTD05026
BTD05027
BTD05028
BTD05029
BTD05030

Course

Theology and Science

Church History I

Eschatology

Christianity and the Transformation of Culture

Psychology 1

Church History I1I

Psychology 11

Bibliology

Hermeneutics

Trinitarianism

Total credits to be completed:

PART 4

Type *
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core

Credits
S
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Code
BTD05031
BTD05032
BTD05033
BTD05034
BTD05035
BTD05036
BTD05037
BTD05038
BTD05039
BTD05040

Course
Humanity and Sin
Psychology 111
Soteriology
Sociology 1
Social Welfare 1
Mission and Pastoral Studies
Sociology 11
Ecclesiology
Social Welfare 11
Research Methods
Total credits to be completed:

Type *
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core

Credits
3
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Code
BTD05041
BTD05042
BTD05043
BTD05044
BTD05045

Course
Christianity
Principles of Biblical Teaching
Self and Salvation in Indian and Western Thought
World religions
World Religions in Comparative Perspective
Total credits to be completed:

Type *
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective

Credits
S

W w w w

—
1

Semester
1 & 2

=N 0w
@0 @0 @2
[o Pl N

Part
Part 1
Part 2
Part 3
Part 4
Total credits to be completed:

Type *
Basic
Core
Core
Core

Credits

NOTE: (The above information is for reference only is a general description of the degree

courses. These may change once the course is in session and reset.)



