

Theology Department

Bachelor Degree Admission Application Course Details

Degree Overview

Flexible course completion:

- Choice of international curriculum planning, divided into courses taught in Taiwan or in our affiliated overseas institutions in full or part. All classes can be completed in Taiwan with a guick 2 year 8 month completion.
- 2. Note:(No winter and summer vacation)

Entry Qualifications

- 1. Senior High School completion or higher
- 2. Proof of work experience, used for evaluation and approval by the school authorities for entry qualification.

School Hours That Meet Your Time Schedule

In accordance with regulations governing classroom attendance, classes can be planned and scheduled on weekends and National Holidays as not to interfere with student regular working hours.

Further Education application requirements and procedures:

- 1. Completion of application form
- 2. Presentation of documents of previous educational achievement (transcripts)
- 3. After completion of formal school registration, student identity card will be issued
- 4. Class attendance: (A.) Classes Taught in Taiwan (B.) Long-Distance Learning (C.) Overseas Learning (dependent on course and or curriculum content available)

Future prospects:

BACHELOR IN THEOLOGY

		PART 1		
Semester	Code	Course	Type *	Credits
1	BTD05001	Theological Studies I	Basic	3
1	BTD05002	Biblical Studies I	Basic	3
1	BTD05003	Liberal Arts I	Basic	3
1	BTD05004	Philosophy I	Basic	3
1	BTD05005	Study of religions I	Basic	3
2	BTD05006	Biblical Studies II	Basic	3
2	BTD05007	Theological Studies II	Basic	3
2	BTD05008	Liberal Arts II	Basic	3
2	BTD05009	Philosophy II	Basic	3
2	BTD05010	Study of religions II	Basic	3
		Total credits to be completed:		30
PART 2				
Semester	Code	Course	Type *	Credits
3	BTD05011	Theological Studies III	Core	3
3	BTD05012	Liberal Arts III	Core	3
3	BTD05013	Study of religions III	Core	3
3	BTD05014	Biblical Studies III	Core	3
3	BTD05015	Philosophy III	Core	3
4	BTD05016	Art History I	Core	3
4	BTD05017	Topics in Christian Ethics	Core	3
4	BTD05018	Judaism and Hellenism	Core	3
4	BTD05019	Art History II	Core	3
4	BTD05020	Biblical Studies IV	Core	3
		Total credits to be completed:		30
	0.1	PART 3	m de	
Semester	Code	Course	Type *	Credits
5	BTD05021	Theology and Science	Core	3
5	BTD05022	Church History I	Core	3
5	BTD05023	Eschatology	Core	3
5	BTD05024	Christianity and the Transformation of Culture	Core	3
5	BTD05025	Psychology I	Core	3
6	BTD05026	Church History II	Core	3
6	BTD05027	Psychology II	Core	3
6	BTD05028	Bibliology	Core	3
6	BTD05029	Hermeneutics	Core	3
6	BTD05030	Trinitarianism	Core	3
Total credits to be completed: 30				
Semester	Code	PART 4 Course	Type *	Credits
7	BTD05031	Humanity and Sin	Core	3
7	BTD05031	Psychology III	Core	3
7	BTD05032	Soteriology	Core	3
7	BTD05034	Sociology I	Core	3
7	BTD05034	Social Welfare I	Core	3
8	BTD05035	Mission and Pastoral Studies	Core	3
8	BTD05030	Sociology II	Core	3
8	BTD05037	Ecclesiology	Core	3
8	BTD05038	Social Welfare II	Core	3
8	BTD05039	Research Methods	Core	3
	21200040	Total credits to be completed:	2010	30
ELECTIVES COURSES				
Semester	Code	Course	Type *	Credits
	BTD05041	Christianity	Elective	3
	BTD05042	Principles of Biblical Teaching	Elective	3
	BTD05043	Self and Salvation in Indian and Western Thought	Elective	3
	BTD05044	World religions	Elective	3
	BTD05044	World Religions in Comparative Perspective	Elective	3
		Total credits to be completed:		15
TOTAL CREDITS TO BE COMPLETED				
Semester		Part	Type *	Credits
1 & 2		Part 1	Basic	30
3 & 4		Part 2	Core	30
5 & 6		Part 3	Core	30
7 0 0				
7 & 8		Part 4	Core	30
7 & 8		Part 4 Total credits to be completed:	Core	30 120

NOTE: (The above information is for reference only is a general description of the degree courses. These may change once the course is in session and reset.)